Snacks, Smiles & Success!®

PRODUCT DATA SHEET
VEGALENE® GRID IRON NON-STICK SPRAY

PRODUCT OVERVIEW: Grid Iron Non-Stick Spray is a flavored, oil blend spray that eliminates sticking and build-up of foods to cooking

surfaces. Directions: For optimal results, always use a clean iron.
1. Preheatiron
2. Foranew iron, spray heavily to season. Spray used irons slightly.
3. Spray again lightly after 3 to 5 uses. (Iron may appear darker than usual; this is normal seasoning.)

APPLICATIONS: Used in the Food Industry for stopping foods from sticking to surfaces while cooking.

INGREDIENT STATEMENT: Canola Qil, Coconut Qil, Mineral Oil, Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavor, Beta Carotene, Propellant.
Contains: Soy

GM item # Packaging UPC (Can) GTIN (Case)
5524 14 0z. (396.9 g) Container/ 6 per case 080378147200 10080378 147207

FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

Flavor/Odor Buttery

Color: Golden Yellow

Form Pressurized Liquid
Appearance: Translucent Liquid

Pressure 55 -75 psig @ 70°F (20°C)
Spray rate 1.5-2.0 g/sec

Spray Pattern 2.45-2.70"” diameter @ 8"
% VOC 16%

PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES:

Specify Gravity* 0.90-0.92 @ 77°F (25°C)
Smoke Point* 340°F (171°F)
Peroxide Value* 2.0 MEQ max.
Viscosity* 60—80 cPs @ 77°F (25°C)

35-50cPs @ 100°F (37.7°C)
*Values based STC QC Specifications

CERTIFIED:
Kosher Pareve

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN*:
MADE IN THE USA
All of Gold Medal Products Co. products are made in the United States of America.

*Definition: The Country of Origin or product origin is defined as the country where the material was manufactured/produced/cultivated. When the material undergoes

substantial transformation in a second country, the country in which the transformation is performed shall be considered the country of origin.
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STORAGE & SHELF LIFE:

Store in ambient temperatures. Do not refrigerate. Do not store above 120 °F (50 °C).
Shelf Life: 24 months (730 days)

DOT Classification: Limited Quantity; Division 2.1

FOOD GRADE STATEMENT:

Gold Medal Products Co. hereby certifies that this product is Generally Recognized as Safe (GRAS) and is manufactured to Good
Manufacturing Practices and is safe for its intended use. This item is produced in a facility inspected by the United States Food and Drug
Administration, State and Local authorities. This product manufactured by Gold Medal Products Co. is guaranteed as fit for human
consumption.

BIOENGINEERING STATUS:
BE FREE [J NON-BE [ BE X
Does not contain ingredients derived | Contains ingredients derived from | Contains ingredients with detectable
from genetically modified sources. This | GMQ’s, but GM DNA/protein is not | GM Protein/DNA. (Bioengineered)
includes identity preserved. detectable in finished product.

LOT NUMBER EXPLANATION:

A five-digit date code stamped on all product containers indicates date of production.
The first two digits are the last two numbers of the year followed by the Julian Date.
Example: 20204 = Year of 2020, #204™" day of the year, (July 22, 2020)

ALLERGENS:

U.S. Allergen Statement: This product contains soy.
EU Allergen Statement: This product contains soy.
Canada Allergen Statement: This product contains soy.

Country* Allergens Product Same Line Facility
US, EU, C Soy and products thereof Yes Yes Yes
US, EU, C Milk and products thereof No No Yes

us, C Wheat (Canada — Wheat & Triticale) and products thereof No Yes Yes
EU Cereals containing Gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, and their strains). No No Yes
US, EU, C Egg and products thereof No No Yes
US, EU, C Peanuts and products thereof No No Yes
Us, EU, C Tree Nuts and products thereof No No Yes
US, EU Fin Fish and products thereof No No No
UsS, EU Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobster, etc.) and products thereof No No No
EU Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oysters, etc.) and products thereof No No No

C Seafood (fish, crustaceans, & shellfish) No No No
EU, C Mustard and products thereof No No Yes
Us, EU, C Sesame and products thereof No No Yes
EU, C Sulfur Dioxide (SO2) and Sulfites (>10ppm) No No Yes
EU Celery, Celeriac, and products thereof No No Yes

EU Lupines (aka Lupin) and products thereof No No No

* US = United States; EU = European Union; C = Canada.

Allergen Cross-Contamination Prevention:

Potential allergenic materials are produced using designated storage and processing. The risk of contamination is extremely low. When rework is used it is
isolated and used only in products that may contain the same allergens. All containers and storage tanks are labeled accordingly if they may contain allergens.

Sensitizing Agents , y
(NOT RECOGNIZED ALLERGENS) Product Same Line Facility
Yellow #5 (E102) (Tartrazine) | No Yes Yes
Yellow #6 (E110) (Sunset Yellow) | No Yes Yes
Other FD&C Colors | No Yes Yes
Gluten >20 mg/kg (wheat, rye, barley, and their hybridized strains). | No No Yes
Corn/Maize and products thereof | No Yes Yes
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NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Nutrition Facts

1584 servings per container

Serving size About 1/3 second
spray (.259)

|

Amount per serving

Calories 0

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%

Protein Og
|

Not a significant source of polyunsaturated fat,
monounsaturated fat, dietary fiber, total sugars, added
sugars, vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium.

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.
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Nutrients Per 100g Nutrients Per 100g

Basic Components Vitamin D - IU {1U} -
Calories (kcal) 69936 Vitamin D - mcg (meg) 0
Calories from SatFat (kcal) 242 28 Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg) 0
Protein (g) 0 Folic Acid (mcg) 0
Carbohydrates (g) 0.36 Folate, DFE (mcg DFE) —
Dietary Fiber (US 2016) (g) 0 Vitamin K (mcg) -
Soluble Fiber (US 2016) (g) 0 Pantothenic Acid (mg) -
Insoluble Fiber (US 2016) (g) 0 Minerals

Total Sugars (g) 0.18 Calcium (mg) 6.66
Added Sugar (g) 0 Chloride (mg) -~
Fat (g) 76.75 Chromium (mcg) =
Saturated Fat (g) 26.92 Copper (mg) -
Mono Fat (g) 3210 Fluoride (mg) -
Poly Fat (g) 16.62 lodine (mcg) -
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 103 Iron (mg) 0
Cholesterol (mg) 0 Magnesium (mg) 0
Vitamins Manganese (mg) =
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg) 0 Molybdenum (mcg) -
Beta-Carotene (mcg) — Phosphorus (mg) -
Vitamin B1 - Thiamin {mg) — Potassium (mg) 58.095
Vitamin B2 - Riboflavin (mg) —  Selenium (mcg) -
Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg) —  Sodium (mg) 792 00
Vitamin B6 (mg) — Zinc (mg) -
Vitamin B12 (mcg) —  Other Nutrients

Biotin (mcg) — Sugar Alcohol (g) -
Vitamin C (mg) 0 Choline (mg) -
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Disclaimer: All statements, technical information, and recommendations contained herein are, to the best of our knowledge, reliable and accurate; however, no warranty, either expressed or implied, is made with respect thereto, nor will any liability be assumed for
damages resultant from the use of the material described. It is the responsibility of the user to comply with all applicable federal, state and local laws and regulations. It is also the responsibility of the user to maintain a safe workplace. The user should consider the
health hazards and safety information provided herein as a guide and should take the necessary steps to instruct employees and to develop work practice procedures to ensure a safe work environment. This information is not intended as a license to operate under, or
arecommendation to practice or infringe upon, any patent of this Company or others covering any process, composition of matter or use. No agent of Gold Medal Products Company is authorized to vary any of such data. Gold Medal Products Company and its agents
disclaim all liability for actions taken or forgone in reliance upon such data. Customers are advised to read the product documentation and to conduct their own tests before use of any product
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